Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Evaluates: MAX22514  MAX22514 Evaluation Kit
319-100877; Rev 0; 1/22
General Description
The MAX22514 evaluation kit (EV kit) consists of the
evaluation board and software. The EV kit is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board that evaluates the
MAX22514 IO-Link® device transceiver with integrated

www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 5
Figure 2. MAX22514 EV Kit Software, I/O Pin Status
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX22514EVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
MAX22514 Evaluation Kit   Evaluates: MAX22514
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 6
MAX22514 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY VALUE DESCRIPTION
C1 - 1 0.01UF CAP; SMT (0603); 0.01UF; 5%; 100V; C0G; CERAMIC
C2 - 1 1UF CAP; SMT (0603); 1UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C3, C5, C8 - 3 1UF CAP; SMT (0402); 1UF; 10%; 6.3V; X7R; CERAMIC
C4 - 1 6.8UF CAP; SMT (1206); 6.8UF; 10%; 50V; X5R; CERAMIC
C6, C7 - 2 18PF CAP; SMT (0402); 18PF; 5%; 50V; C0G; CERAMIC
C9 - 1 0.1UF CAP; SMT (0603); 0.1UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C10, C11 - 2 330PF CAP; SMT (0402); 330PF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C12, C20,
C21, C25,
C27-C31
- 9 0.1UF CAP; SMT (0402); 0.1UF; 5%; 10V; X7R; CERAMIC
C13, C24,
C26
- 3 4.7UF CAP; SMT (0402); 4.7UF; 20%; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
C14 - 1 1UF CAP; SMT (0603); 1UF; 10%; 16V; X7R; CERAMIC
C15 - 1 33UF CAP; SMT (2220); 33UF; 20%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC
C16 - 1 3300PF CAP; SMT (0402); 3300PF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C17 - 1 1UF CAP; SMT (0603); 1UF; 20%; 16V; X7R; CERAMIC
C18 - 1 10UF CAP; SMT (0805); 10UF; 10%; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
C19 - 1 0.01UF CAP; SMT (0201); 0.01UF; 10%; 10V; X7R; CERAMIC
DS1 - 1 LGL29K-G2J1-24-Z DIODE; LED; SMARTLED; GREEN; SMT; PIV=1.7V; IF=0.02A
J1 - 1 TSW-104-07-L-S
EVKIT PART-CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; TSW SERIES;
SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT; 4PINS
J3 - 1 TSW-102-07-T-S
CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; TSW SERIES; SINGLE ROW;
STRAIGHT; 2PINS; -55 DEGC TO +105 DEGC
J6, J10 - 2 TSW-103-07-T-S
CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; TSW SERIES; SINGLE ROW;
STRAIGHT; 3PINS
J9 - 1 ZX62D-AB-5P8(30)
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; SMT; USB MICRO CONNECTOR; RIGHT
ANGLE; 5PINS
L1 - 1 27UH INDUCTOR; SMT; SHIELDED; 27UH; 20%; 0.8A
L2 - 1 33UH
INDUCTOR; SMT; MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED; 33UH; TOL=+/-20%;
1.3A
L3 - 1 600 INDUCTOR; SMT (0805); FERRITE-BEAD; 600; TOL=+/-25%; 0.2A
MISC1 - 1 68784-0001
CONNECTOR; MALE; USB; USB A PLUG TO MICRO B PLUG
CABLE ASSY; STRAIGHT; 4PINS-5PINS
R1 - 1 10K RES; SMT (0603); 10K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R2, R4, R7,
R9, R10,
R21, R22
- 7 10K RES; SMT (0402); 10K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
R3 - 1 1K RES; SMT (0603); 1K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R5 - 1 412K RES; SMT (0603); 412K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R6 - 1 73.2K RES; SMT (0603); 73.2K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R8 - 1 15K RES; SMT (0402); 15K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
MAX22514 Evaluation Kit   Evaluates: MAX22514
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 7
R11 - 1 2.2K RES; SMT (0402); 2.2K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
R12 - 1 12K RES; SMT (0402); 12K; 0.10%; +/-25PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
R13 - 1 806 RES; SMT (0402); 806; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
R14, R25,
R28, R30,
R31, R34,
R37-R40
- 10 220 RES; SMT (0402); 220; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W
R32, R33 - 2 27 RES; SMT (0201); 27; 1%; +/-200PPM/DEGC; 0.0500W
SU1-SU8 - 8 SX1100-B
TEST POINT; JUMPER; STR; TOTAL LENGTH=0.24IN; BLACK;